July 8, 2015

## Town of Golden Meadow 107 Jervis Drive Golden Meadow, LA 70357

The Mayor and Council of the Town of Golden Meadow met for a Special Meeting on Wednesday, July 8, 2015 at 6:00 P.M. at the Town Hall, 107 Jervis Drive, Golden Meadow, LA 70357.

Those present were: Mayor Joey Bouziga

Councilman David Adams Councilman Lindberg Lorraine Councilman Priscilla Mounic

Those absent were: Councilman Jody Cheramie

**Councilman Willis Toups** 

Others attending were Braydon Acosta, Devin Cadiere, Toni Cheramie, Stephen Callais, Jeanette Cheramie, Brian Chiasson, Johan Chiasson, LaVelle Chiasson, Patrick Danos, Blake Diaz, Cheryl Cheramie-Diaz, Jason Fernandez, Casey Gisclair, Johnathon Gonzales, Raymond Gonzales, Salvador Gonzalez, Jr., Salvador Gonzalez, Sr., Elizabeth Guidroz, Tristan Lassaegne, Lloyd Ledet, Sr., Jamie Liner, Chet Louviere, Vince Onel, Robert Pitre, John Plaisance, Andrew Smith, Scottie Smith, Greg Terry, and Coby Thibodaux.

Mayor Joey Bouziga called this meeting to order at 6:00 P.M.

Councilman David Adams led everyone in recited the Pledge of Allegiance.

Mayor Joey Bouziga informed everyone the purpose of this meeting was to discuss the design of the Golden Meadow Skate Park. Mayor Joey Bouziga stated Town Engineer John Plaisance and Councilman Priscilla Mounic have been working together gathering information regarding the construction of a skate park to be located in Oakridge Park.

Mr. Vince Onel conducted a presentation of skate parks designed by Spohn Ranch. Mr. Onel informed the audience skate parks usually cost from \$35.00 to \$40.00 per sq. ft. Golden Meadow's skate park should be approximately 5000 sq. ft.

A lengthy discussion took place regarding time frame, cost, size, insurance, and design.

With no further business to discuss, Councilman Lindberg Lorraine presented a motion and Councilman Priscilla Mounic seconded approving the workshop begin and the meeting adjourn at 6:27 P.M. The Council unanimously approved the motion as presented.

	MAYOR JOEY BOUZIGA
ATTESTED:	
IAMIF LINER TOWN CLERK	